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AAA of England Womens 4 Stage Relay Championship
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 27th October 2001

Senior Women Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 H Pattinson PrestonHar    13:59
  2 T Krzywicki CharnwoodA    14:03
  3 C Hoyte Arena80AC    14:28
  4 B Dagne BelgraveHa    14:34
  5 C Dugdale SwanseaHar    14:35
  6 P Thackray WakefieldH    14:38
  7 H Lawrence WirralAC    14:41
  8 J Heath SaleHarrie    14:45
  9 G Tamrat BelgraveHB    14:56
 10 L Mawer BingleyHar    14:57
 11 S Dixon Parkside    14:58
 12 C Dickie WindsorSET    15:00
 13 E Allott SalfordHar    15:02
 14 E Ford LiverpoolH    15:06
 15 S Bentley Birchfield    15:14
 16 K Scales TiptonHarr    15:14
 17 S Cox Shaftesbur    15:15
 18 C Martin NewportHar    15:20
 19 K Bailey HavantAC    15:25
 20 J Taylor LiverpoolB    15:28
 21 J Woolley BristolACB    15:29
 22 J Butler Blackheath    15:30
 23 L Damien Bournem’th    15:31
 24 G Phillips KendalAAC    15:40
 25 T Brown Coventry    15:42
 26 C Stevinson BristolAC    15:43
 27 A Hirst Headington    15:44
 28 H Pearson CornwallAC    15:47
 29 E Fisher ShaftesbuB    15:54
 30 C Minguez BristolACC    15:59
 31 L Woffenden LeedsCity    15:59
 32 S Monahan BristolACD    16:00
 33 A Wingler HighgateHa    16:02
 34 K Elliott CenturionR    16:03
 35 B Hopewell Bedford&CB    16:04
 36 H Bebbington RoyalSC    16:06
 37 Spencer-Cusick S London H    16:09
 38 Postlethwaite Harborough    16:11
 39 D Jones CardiffAAC    16:11
 40 A Dickie MorpethH&A    16:14
 41 A Kirtley Hallamshir    16:15
 42 H Cayzer WindsorSEB    16:16
 43 J Raffal WiganPhoen    16:19

 44 J Bleasdale Hillingdon    16:19
 45 S Heath ShaftesbuC    16:20
 46 C Williams DerbyLadie    16:21
 47 V Barber CharnwoodB    16:28
 48 C McKeown BorderHarr    16:30
 49 K Waterson Bedford&Co    16:31
 50 L Cater MansfieldH    16:33
 51 N Klabe BedfordHar    16:37
 52 A Bell LincolnWel    16:40
 53 C Bain ForestDean    16:41
 54 C Sykes WakefieldB    16:47
 55 Whittaker-Axon AldershotB    16:53
 56 K Cornwall ChesterleS    16:54
 57 A Hutchinson Aldershot    16:56
 58 N Anderson LHeathside    17:03
 59 J Watt LHeathsidB    17:03
 60 P Knowles RoyalSC  B    17:05
 61 S Carr Macclesfie    17:06
 62 B Morris NuneatonHa  A   17:09
 63 C Taylor GatesheadH    17:17
 64 C Maynard Kiddermins    17:27
 65 Fiddament-Harr Rugby&Dist    17:39
 66 T Sloper BirchfielB    17:43
 67 S Evans SparkhillH    17:46
 68 D Allen Bury AC    17:50
 69 H Walch StockportH    17:55
 70 M Buzzard BanburyHar    17:56
 71 K Dulley Parkside B    18:09
 72 M Kirkham Coventry B    18:16
 73 J Anderson Broms&Redd    18:20
 74 F Cressy HillingdoB    18:24
 75 H Forrester Northbrook    18:44
 76 V Spencer HavantAC B    19:00
 77 A Godfrey Solihull&S    19:04
 78 B Kumari TiptonHarB    19:06
 79 A Gilroy LincolnWeB    19:07
 80 E Richmond Dulwich    19:24
 81 Townsend-Hope WorcesterA    19:25
 82 T Hipwell Rugby&DisB    19:52
 83 S Guthrie NorthbrooB    20:33
 84 K Gaster WorcesterB    20:44
 85 J Dowler Solihull&B    21:00
 86 T Brown HarborougB    23:06
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AAA of England Womens 4 Stage Relay Championship
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 27th October 2001

Senior Women Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 A Whitcombe Parkside    14:35    29:33 + 10
  2 J O’Mara WakefieldH    15:06    29:44 +  4
  3 L Elliott Shaftesbur    14:31    29:46 + 14
  4 H Whitmore CharnwoodA    15:44    29:47 -  2
  5 R Goddard SwanseaHar    15:15    29:50  0
  6 J Clark BelgraveHa    15:40    30:14 -  2
  7 L Carney LiverpoolH    15:19    30:25 +  7
  8 L Williams Arena80AC    16:00    30:28 -  5
  9 L Wright LeedsCity    14:30    30:29 + 22
 10 P Walsh PrestonHar    16:37    30:36 -  9
 11 J Riley SalfordHar    15:35    30:37 +  2
 12 D Henaghan MorpethH&A    14:28    30:42 + 28
 13 J Wilkinson Bedford&Co    14:12    30:43 + 36
 14 H Keene TiptonHarr    15:33    30:47 +  2
 15 L Towns WindsorSET    15:51    30:51 -  3
 16 V McConnell BristolACB    15:27    30:56 +  5
 17 M Gay BristolAC    15:15    30:58 +  9
 18 L Waterlow SaleHarrie    16:16    31:01 - 10
 19 P Munro BingleyHar    16:06    31:03 -  9
 20 J Harrop HavantAC    15:49    31:14 -  1
 21 G Varley LiverpoolB    15:49    31:17 -  1
 22 G Hodge HighgateHa    15:19    31:21 + 11
 23 K Thomas Coventry    15:42    31:24 +  2
 24 C Patton Hallamshir    15:14    31:29 + 17
 25 R Lewis ShaftesbuB    15:36    31:30 +  4
 26 S James NewportHar    16:12    31:32 -  8
 27 C Mijovic Birchfield    16:22    31:36 - 12
 28 K Anderson Headington    16:02    31:46 -  1
 29 S Coyne CornwallAC    16:02    31:49 -  1
 30 S Stracey BelgraveHB    16:55    31:51 - 21
 31 P Cooper WirralAC    17:25    32:06 - 24
 32 H Barrett RoyalSC    16:01    32:07 +  4
 33 E Stevens DerbyLadie    15:47    32:08 + 13
 34 K O’Mahoney Blackheath    16:42    32:12 - 12
 35 B Johnson MansfieldH    15:46    32:19 + 15
 36 S Horbert BristolACC    16:40    32:39 -  6
 37 R Robinson KendalAAC    17:05    32:45 - 13
 38 A Murphy LHeathside    15:47    32:50 + 20
 39 A Joiner-Handy ShaftesbuC    16:35    32:55 +  6
 40 K Hall Harborough    16:45    32:56 -  2
 41 A Mackenzie S London H    16:52    33:01 -  4
 42 C Brennan ChesterleS    16:08    33:02 + 14
 43 D Howard BristolACD    17:04    33:04 - 11
 44 J Lean WindsorSEB    16:50    33:06 -  2
 45 J Clarke CardiffAAC    16:58    33:09 -  6
 46 A Hoban WakefieldB    16:24    33:11 +  8
 47 S Bigham Hillingdon    16:58    33:17 -  3
 48 D Culshaw WiganPhoen    17:02    33:21 -  5
 49 L Gould Kiddermins    16:03    33:30 + 15
 50 L Johnson CharnwoodB    17:14    33:42 -  3
 51 N Murrin RoyalSC  B    16:51    33:56 +  9
 52 G Greenfield Aldershot    17:03    33:59 +  5
 53 E Alberts GatesheadH    16:47    34:04 + 10

 54 A Thomas BedfordHar    17:28    34:05 -  3
 55 K Warhurst LincolnWel    17:46    34:26 -  3
 56 E Robinson BorderHarr    18:08    34:38 -  8
 57 V Ackrill CenturionR    18:45    34:48 - 23
 58 M Stepto StockportH    17:10    35:05 + 11
 59 L Park ForestDean    18:36    35:17 -  6
 60 H Cutler BirchfielB    17:42    35:25 +  6
 61 B Murray Macclesfie    18:24    35:30  0
 62 F O’Sullivan LHeathsidB    18:33    35:36 -  3
 63 M Wright NuneatonHa  A   18:28    35:37 -  1
 64 L Dulley Parkside B    17:51    36:00 +  7
 65 M Smith Rugby&Dist    18:22    36:01  0
 66 R Freeman Solihull&S    16:58    36:02 + 11
 67 K Haley Broms&Redd    17:43    36:03 +  6
 68 S Lappage TiptonHarB    17:27    36:33 + 10
 69 E Brown Coventry B    18:35    36:51 +  3
 70 C Haill HavantAC B    18:13    37:13 +  6
 71 J Edwards Bury AC    19:41    37:31 -  3
 72 H Bundock HillingdoB    19:11    37:35 +  2
 73 J Vincent BanburyHar    19:54    37:50 -  3
 74 S McNaney Northbrook    19:31    38:15 +  1
 75 S Jones WorcesterA    19:43    39:08 +  6
 76 V Roach LincolnWeB    20:32    39:39 +  3
 77 S Burchill Dulwich    20:25    39:49 +  3
 78 S Fearn Rugby&DisB    20:31    40:23 +  4
 79 J Neville NorthbrooB    20:27    41:00 +  4
 80 G Millicheap SparkhillH    24:19    42:05 - 13
 81 M Crosswell WorcesterB    21:28    42:12 +  3
 82 R Piper Solihull&B    21:21    42:21 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 J Wilkinson Bedford&Co    14:12
  2 D Henaghan MorpethH&A    14:28
  3 L Wright LeedsCity    14:30
  4 L Elliott Shaftesbur    14:31
  5 A Whitcombe Parkside    14:35
  6 J O’Mara WakefieldH    15:06
  7 C Patton Hallamshir    15:14
  8 R Goddard SwanseaHar    15:15
  9 M Gay BristolAC    15:15
 10 G Hodge HighgateHa    15:19
 11 L Carney LiverpoolH    15:19
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AAA of England Womens 4 Stage Relay Championship
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 27th October 2001

Senior Women Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jane Potter CharnwoodA    14:45    44:32 +  3
  2 C Radon Shaftesbur    15:12    44:58 +  1
  3 S Morris Bedford&Co    14:18    45:01 + 10
  4 J Clague LiverpoolH    14:42    45:07 +  3
  5 M McCambridge BristolAC    14:17    45:15 + 12
  6 M Sharp BelgraveHa    15:29    45:43  0
  7 S Young Parkside    16:25    45:58 -  6
  8 L Heyes SalfordHar    15:29    46:06 +  3
  9 E Phillips TiptonHarr    15:22    46:09 +  5
 10 A Butler WakefieldH    16:28    46:12 -  8
 11 J Jones SwanseaHar    16:26    46:16 -  6
 12 B Hartigan Birchfield    14:50    46:26 + 15
 13 V Rolfe BristolACB    15:42    46:38 +  3
 14 V Jones WindsorSET    16:05    46:56 +  1
 15 H Johnson BingleyHar    16:11    47:14 +  4
 16 S Evans SaleHarrie    16:25    47:26 +  2
 17 C Aquilina Arena80AC    17:05    47:33 -  9
 18 J Hodkinson PrestonHar    16:59    47:35 -  8
 19 L Dutton LiverpoolB    16:21    47:38 +  2
 20 E Evans HighgateHa    16:25    47:46 +  2
 21 I Robertson Headington    16:03    47:49 +  7
 22 M Speller HavantAC    16:42    47:56 -  2
 23 R Randell ShaftesbuB    16:30    48:00 +  2
 24 SollyCritchlow LHeathside    15:43    48:33 + 14
 25 T Sturton BelgraveHB    16:48    48:39 +  5
 26 J Wilson Hallamshir    17:11    48:40 -  2
 27 L Palmer DerbyLadie    16:41    48:49 +  6
 28 E Hathaway RoyalSC    16:49    48:56 +  4
 29 C Grech CardiffAAC    15:49    48:58 + 16
 30 P Fudge WindsorSEB    15:56    49:02 + 14
 31 M Robinson ChesterleS    16:09    49:11 + 11
 32 Z Morrell Blackheath    17:03    49:15 +  2
 33 V Rowe ShaftesbuC    16:23    49:18 +  6
 34 E Newton NewportHar    17:48    49:20 -  8
 35 C Handforth KendalAAC    16:39    49:24 +  2
 36 L White Coventry    18:02    49:26 - 13
 37 C Hawkes WirralAC    17:22    49:28 -  6
 38 B Lock CornwallAC    17:46    49:35 -  9
 39 G O’Connor S London H    16:38    49:39 +  2
 40 K Buckley BristolACC    17:16    49:55 -  4
 41 M Iliffe CharnwoodB    16:15    49:57 +  9
 42 C O’Neill Hillingdon    16:59    50:16 +  5
 43 A Berrill BedfordHar    16:13    50:18 + 11
 44 H Singleton WakefieldB    17:31    50:42 +  2
 45 A Forest WiganPhoen    17:35    50:56 +  3

 46 S Swaine Harborough    18:27    51:23 -  6
 47 H Patton GatesheadH    17:19    51:23 +  6
 48 E Roper BristolACD    18:21    51:25 -  5
 49 E Woods RoyalSC  B    17:56    51:52 +  2
 50 H Woods Aldershot    17:54    51:53 +  2
 51 R Harrison LincolnWel    17:38    52:04 +  4
 52 L Littlewood Kiddermins    18:42    52:12 -  3
 53 E Hudson StockportH    17:18    52:23 +  5
 54 G Royston MansfieldH    20:15    52:34 - 19
 55 H Donaldson BirchfielB    17:14    52:39 +  5
 56 L Macnay LeedsCity    22:17    52:46 - 47
 57 L Uren BorderHarr    18:19    52:57 -  1
 58 S A.Hales Macclesfie    17:44    53:14 +  3
 59 C Dyall NuneatonHa  A   18:11    53:48 +  4
 60 S Smart CenturionR    20:27    55:15 -  3
 61 C Menzies LHeathsidB    19:45    55:21 +  1
 62 R Rowan Rugby&Dist    19:20    55:21 +  3
 63 S Creamer Coventry B    18:47    55:38 +  6
 64 J Evans HavantAC B    18:33    55:46 +  6
 65 K Samara TiptonHarB    19:22    55:55 +  3
 66 C Bolam HillingdoB    18:24    55:59 +  6
 67 J Green ForestDean    21:20    56:37 -  8
 68 S Smith Solihull&S    20:57    56:59 -  2
 69 D Kikainis BanburyHar    19:32    57:22 +  4
 70 C Hancock Bury AC    20:38    58:09 +  1
 71 A Giehl Northbrook    20:27    58:42 +  3
 72 R Cooley Dulwich    19:00    58:49 +  5
 73 G Flanaghan WorcesterA    20:13    59:21 +  2
 74 S Baker Rugby&DisB    20:24  1:00:47 +  4
 75 M Culyer LincolnWeB    21:22  1:01:01 +  1
 76 H Lenihan SparkhillH    20:11  1:02:16 +  4
 77 P Rose Solihull&B    21:00  1:03:21 +  5
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 M McCambridge BristolAC    14:17
  2 S Morris Bedford&Co    14:18
  3 J Clague LiverpoolH    14:42
  4 Jane Potter CharnwoodA    14:45
  5 B Hartigan Birchfield    14:50
  6 C Radon Shaftesbur    15:12
  7 E Phillips TiptonHarr    15:22
  8 L Heyes SalfordHar    15:29
  9 M Sharp BelgraveHa    15:29
 10 V Rolfe BristolACB    15:42
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AAA of England Womens 4 Stage Relay Championship
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 27th October 2001

Senior Women Stage 4 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Juliet Potter CharnwoodA    14:12    58:44  0
  2 L Yelling Bedford&Co    14:25    59:26 +  1
  3 K Reed BristolAC    14:59  1:00:14 +  2
  4 K Waugh LiverpoolH    15:10  1:00:17  0
  5 J Newcombe Shaftesbur    15:27  1:00:25 -  3
  6 A Allen Birchfield    14:04  1:00:30 +  6
  7 A Hegvold BelgraveHa    15:49  1:01:32 -  1
  8 S Griffiths WakefieldH    15:24  1:01:36 +  2
  9 A Allen TiptonHarr    15:40  1:01:49  0
 10 L Carthew SwanseaHar    15:50  1:02:06 +  1
 11 J Cook SalfordHar    16:02  1:02:08 -  3
 12 R Taylor WindsorSET    15:27  1:02:23 +  2
 13 D Lee BristolACB    15:51  1:02:29  0
 14 D Kay Parkside    16:38  1:02:36 -  7
 15 J Craft Headington    14:55  1:02:44 +  6
 16 S Clark SaleHarrie    15:32  1:02:58  0
 17 Z Hyde-Peters HavantAC    15:04  1:03:00 +  5
 18 S Cariss BingleyHar    16:43  1:03:57 -  3
 19 J King LHeathside    15:38  1:04:11 +  5
 20 S Hannah HighgateHa    16:41  1:04:27  0
 21 E Deakin PrestonHar    16:59  1:04:34 -  3
 22 L McDermott LiverpoolB    17:04  1:04:42 -  3
 23 C Naylor Arena80AC    17:10  1:04:43 -  6
 24 E Murray ShaftesbuB    16:55  1:04:55 -  1
 25 S Hasler RoyalSC    16:01  1:04:57 +  3
 26 N Lewis CardiffAAC    16:01  1:04:59 +  3
 27 A Ridley ShaftesbuC    16:13  1:05:31 +  6
 28 K Ramsey CharnwoodB    15:41  1:05:38 + 13
 29 J Manthorpe DerbyLadie    16:54  1:05:43 -  2
 30 P Leech Hallamshir    17:06  1:05:46 -  4
 31 U Counsell BristolACC    16:10  1:06:05 +  9
 32 A Bathie WindsorSEB    17:12  1:06:14 -  2
 33 *Not Declared* S London H    16:45  1:06:24 +  6
 34 D Wilson ChesterleS    17:40  1:06:51 -  3
 35 C Fereday NewportHar    17:38  1:06:58 -  1
 36 Z Kirkham Coventry    17:41  1:07:07  0
 37 J Phillips BedfordHar    17:10  1:07:28 +  6
 38 E Grant Hillingdon    17:19  1:07:35 +  4
 39 E Yauari WirralAC    18:13  1:07:41 -  2
 40 A Hurford BristolACD    16:18  1:07:43 +  8
 41 C Bacon WakefieldB    17:02  1:07:44 +  3
 42 J Warren CornwallAC    18:17  1:07:52 -  4

 43 D Priestley KendalAAC    18:54  1:08:18 -  8
 44 S Waterson WiganPhoen    17:37  1:08:33 +  1
 45 S Cummings Blackheath    19:29  1:08:44 - 13
 46 C DeMaria LeedsCity    16:40  1:09:26 + 10
 47 Y Ballie BirchfielB    16:54  1:09:33 +  8
 48 R Pleeth Macclesfie    16:28  1:09:42 + 10
 49 V Bennett GatesheadH    18:26  1:09:49 -  2
 50 P Roberts Harborough    18:33  1:09:56 -  4
 51 P Gorman RoyalSC  B    18:10  1:10:02 -  2
 52 K Bartholomew Aldershot    18:15  1:10:08 -  2
 53 J Brown LincolnWel    18:18  1:10:22 -  2
 54 N Harris Kiddermins    18:50  1:11:02 -  2
 55 B Wood BorderHarr    18:41  1:11:38 +  2
 56 J Tonner MansfieldH    20:31  1:13:05 -  2
 57 Y Budd HillingdoB    17:16  1:13:15 +  9
 58 L Brown NuneatonHa  A   19:40  1:13:28 +  1
 59 A Rollings Rugby&Dist    18:49  1:14:10 +  3
 60 R Miller LHeathsidB    19:18  1:14:39 +  1
 61 K Truslove Coventry B    19:05  1:14:43 +  2
 62 J Nolan Solihull&S    19:15  1:16:14 +  6
 63 V Lears BanburyHar    18:55  1:16:17 +  6
 64 C Jones ForestDean    19:51  1:16:28 +  3
 65 J Barratt HavantAC B    21:33  1:17:19 -  1
 66 Johnson-Myers WorcesterA    17:59  1:17:20 +  7
 67 L Annable Dulwich    18:51  1:17:40 +  5
 68 E Ingham Bury AC    21:03  1:19:12 +  2
 69 S Thompson Northbrook    21:19  1:20:01 +  2
 70 D Craig Rugby&DisB    20:02  1:20:49 +  4
 71 H Fox LincolnWeB    20:18  1:21:19 +  4
 72 G Francis SparkhillH    21:37  1:23:53 +  4
 73 M Sloan Solihull&B    24:23  1:27:44 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 A Allen Birchfield    14:04
  2 Juliet Potter CharnwoodA    14:12
  3 L Yelling Bedford&Co    14:25
  4 J Craft Headington    14:55
  5 K Reed BristolAC    14:59
  6 Z Hyde-Peters HavantAC    15:04
  7 K Waugh LiverpoolH    15:10
  8 S Griffiths WakefieldH    15:24
  9 R Taylor WindsorSET    15:27
 10 J Newcombe Shaftesbur    15:27
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AAA of England Womens 4 Stage Relay Championship
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 27th October 2001

Senior Women  — Team Results — Final

  1 Charnwood AC    58:44
1 T Krzywicki (2) 14:03 2 H Whitmore (4) 15:44
3 Jane Potter (1) 14:45 4 Juliet Potter (1) 14:12

  2 Bedford & County AC    59:26
1 K Waterson (49)16:31 2 J Wilkinson (13)14:12
3 S Morris (3) 14:18 4 L Yelling (2) 14:25

  3 Bristol AC  1:00:14
1 C Stevinson (26)15:43 2 M Gay (17)15:15
3 M McCambridge (5) 14:17 4 K Reed

(3) 14:59
  4 Liverpool Harriers & AC  1:00:17
1 E Ford (14)15:06 2 L Carney (7) 15:19
3 J Clague (4) 14:42 4 K Waugh (4) 15:10

  5 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  1:00:25
1 S Cox (17)15:15 2 L Elliott (3) 14:31
3 C Radon (2) 15:12 4 J Newcombe (5) 15:27

  6 Birchfield Harriers  1:00:30
1 S Bentley (15)15:14 2 C Mijovic (27)16:22
3 B Hartigan (12)14:50 4 A Allen (6) 14:04

  7 Belgrave Harriers  1:01:32
1 B Dagne (4) 14:34 2 J Clark (6) 15:40
3 M Sharp (6) 15:29 4 A Hegvold (7) 15:49

  8 Wakefield Harriers  1:01:36
1 P Thackray (6) 14:38 2 J O’Mara (2) 15:06
3 A Butler (10)16:28 4 S Griffiths (8) 15:24

  9 Tipton Harriers  1:01:49
1 K Scales (16)15:14 2 H Keene (14)15:33
3 E Phillips (9) 15:22 4 A Allen (9) 15:40

 10 Swansea Harriers AC  1:02:06
1 C Dugdale (5) 14:35 2 R Goddard (5) 15:15
3 J Jones (11)16:26 4 L Carthew (10)15:50

 11 Salford Harriers AC  1:02:08
1 E Allott (13)15:02 2 J Riley (11)15:35
3 L Heyes (8) 15:29 4 J Cook (11)16:02

 12 Windsor Slough, Eton & Town H  1:02:23
1 C Dickie (12)15:00 2 L Towns (15)15:51
3 V Jones (14)16:05 4 R Taylor (12)15:27

 13 Bristol AC                 ‘B’  1:02:29
1 J Woolley (21)15:29 2 V McConnell (16)15:27
3 V Rolfe (13)15:42 4 D Lee (13)15:51

 14 Parkside (Harrow) AC  1:02:36
1 S Dixon (11)14:58 2 A Whitcombe (1) 14:35
3 S Young (7) 16:25 4 D Kay (14)16:38

 15 Headington Road Runners  1:02:44
1 A Hirst (27)15:44 2 K Anderson (28)16:02
3 I Robertson (21)16:03 4 J Craft (15)14:55

 16 Sale Harriers Manchester  1:02:58
1 J Heath (8) 14:45 2 L Waterlow (18)16:16
3 S Evans (16)16:25 4 S Clark (16)15:32

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 17 Havant AC  1:03:00
1 K Bailey (19)15:25 2 J Harrop (20)15:49
3 M Speller (22)16:42 4 Z Hyde-Peters (17)15:04

 18 Bingley Harriers & AC  1:03:57
1 L Mawer (10)14:57 2 P Munro (19)16:06
3 H Johnson (15)16:11 4 S Cariss (18)16:43

 19 London Heathside  1:04:11
1 N Anderson (58)17:03 2 A Murphy (38)15:47
3 SollyCritchlow (24) 15:43 4 J King (19)15:38

 20 Highgate Harriers  1:04:27
1 A Wingler (33)16:02 2 G Hodge (22)15:19
3 E Evans (20)16:25 4 S Hannah (20)16:41

 21 Preston Harriers  1:04:34
1 H Pattinson (1) 13:59 2 P Walsh (10)16:37
3 J Hodkinson (18)16:59 4 E Deakin (21)16:59

 22 Liverpool Harriers & AC    ‘B’  1:04:42
1 J Taylor (20)15:28 2 G Varley (21)15:49
3 L Dutton (19)16:21 4 L McDermott (22)17:04

 23 Arena 80 AC  1:04:43
1 C Hoyte (3) 14:28 2 L Williams (8) 16:00
3 C Aquilina (17)17:05 4 C Naylor (23)17:10

 24 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’B’  1:04:55
1 E Fisher (29)15:54 2 R Lewis (25)15:36
3 R Randell (23)16:30 4 E Murray (24)16:55

 25 Royal Sutton Coldfield  1:04:57
1 H Bebbington (36)16:06 2 H Barrett (32)16:01
3 E Hathaway (28)16:49 4 S Hasler (25)16:01

 26 Cardiff AAC  1:04:59
1 D Jones (39)16:11 2 J Clarke (45)16:58
3 C Grech (29)15:49 4 N Lewis (26)16:01

 27 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’C’  1:05:31
1 S Heath (45)16:20 2 A Joiner-Handy (39) 16:35
3 V Rowe (33)16:23 4 A Ridley (27)16:13

 28 Charnwood AC               ‘B’  1:05:38
1 V Barber (47)16:28 2 L Johnson (50)17:14
3 M Iliffe (41)16:15 4 K Ramsey (28)15:41

 29 Derby Ladies AC  1:05:43
1 C Williams (46)16:21 2 E Stevens (33)15:47
3 L Palmer (27)16:41 4 J Manthorpe (29)16:54

 30 Hallamshire Harriers  1:05:46
1 A Kirtley (41)16:15 2 C Patton (24)15:14
3 J Wilson (26)17:11 4 P Leech (30)17:06

 31 Bristol AC                 ‘C’  1:06:05
1 C Minguez (30)15:59 2 S Horbert (36)16:40
3 K Buckley (40)17:16 4 U Counsell (31)16:10

 32 Windsor Slough, Eton & Town’B’  1:06:14
1 H Cayzer (42)16:16 2 J Lean (44)16:50
3 P Fudge (30)15:56 4 A Bathie (32)17:12
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 33 South London Harriers  1:06:24
1 Spencer-Cusick (37)16:09 2 A Mackenzie (41)16:52
3 G O’Connor (39)16:38 4 Undeclared (33) 16:45

 34 Chester-Le-Street & D AC  1:06:51
1 K Cornwall (56)16:54 2 C Brennan (42)16:08
3 M Robinson (31)16:09 4 D Wilson (34)17:40

 35 Newport Harriers  1:06:58
1 C Martin (18)15:20 2 S James (26)16:12
3 E Newton (34)17:48 4 C Fereday (35)17:38

 36 Coventry Godiva Harriers  1:07:07
1 T Brown (25)15:42 2 K Thomas (23)15:42
3 L White (36)18:02 4 Z Kirkham (36)17:41

 37 Bedford Harriers AC  1:07:28
1 N Klabe (51)16:37 2 A Thomas (54)17:28
3 A Berrill (43)16:13 4 J Phillips (37)17:10

 38 Hillingdon AC  1:07:35
1 J Bleasdale (44)16:19 2 S Bigham (47)16:58
3 C O’Neill (42)16:59 4 E Grant (38)17:19

 39 Wirral AC  1:07:41
1 H Lawrence (7) 14:41 2 P Cooper (31)17:25
3 C Hawkes (37)17:22 4 E Yauari (39)18:13

 40 Bristol AC                 ‘D’  1:07:43
1 S Monahan (32)16:00 2 D Howard (43)17:04
3 E Roper (48)18:21 4 A Hurford (40)16:18

 41 Wakefield Harriers         ‘B’  1:07:44
1 C Sykes (54)16:47 2 A Hoban (46)16:24
3 H Singleton (44)17:31 4 C Bacon (41)17:02

 42 Cornwall AC  1:07:52
1 H Pearson (28)15:47 2 S Coyne (29)16:02
3 B Lock (38)17:46 4 J Warren (42)18:17

 43 Kendal AAC  1:08:18
1 G Phillips (24)15:40 2 R Robinson (37)17:05
3 C Handforth (35)16:39 4 D Priestley (43)18:54

 44 Wigan Phoenix  1:08:33
1 J Raffal (43)16:19 2 D Culshaw (48)17:02
3 A Forest (45)17:35 4 S Waterson (44)17:37

 45 Blackheath Harriers, Bromley  1:08:44
1 J Butler (22)15:30 2 K O’Mahoney (34)16:42
3 Z Morrell (32)17:03 4 S Cummings (45)19:29

 46 Leeds City AC  1:09:26
1 L Woffenden (31)15:59 2 L Wright (9) 14:30
3 L Macnay (56)22:17 4 C DeMaria (46)16:40

 47 Birchfield Harriers        ‘B’  1:09:33
1 T Sloper (66)17:43 2 H Cutler (60)17:42
3 H Donaldson (55)17:14 4 Y Ballie (47)16:54

 48 Macclesfield Harriers & AC  1:09:42
1 S Carr (61)17:06 2 B Murray (61)18:24
3 S A.Hales (58)17:44 4 R Pleeth (48)16:28

 49 Gateshead Harriers & AC  1:09:49
1 C Taylor (63)17:17 2 E Alberts (53)16:47
3 H Patton (47)17:19 4 V Bennett (49)18:26

 50 Harborough AC  1:09:56
1 Postlethwaite (38) 16:11 2 K Hall (40)16:45
3 S Swaine (46)18:27 4 P Roberts (50)18:33

 51 Royal Sutton Coldfield     ‘B’  1:10:02
1 P Knowles (60)17:05 2 N Murrin (51)16:51
3 E Woods (49)17:56 4 P Gorman (51)18:10

 52 Aldershot, Farnham & Dis AC  1:10:08
1 A Hutchinson (57)16:56 2 G Greenfield (52)17:03
3 H Woods (50)17:54 4 K Bartholomew (52)18:15

 53 Lincoln Wellington AC  1:10:22
1 A Bell (52)16:40 2 K Warhurst (55)17:46
3 R Harrison (51)17:38 4 J Brown (53)18:18

 54 Kidderminster & Stourport AC  1:11:02
1 C Maynard (64)17:27 2 L Gould (49)16:03
3 L Littlewood (52)18:42 4 N Harris (54)18:50

 55 Border Harriers  1:11:38
1 C McKeown (48)16:30 2 E Robinson (56)18:08
3 L Uren (57)18:19 4 B Wood (55)18:41

 56 Mansfield Harriers & AC  1:13:05
1 L Cater (50)16:33 2 B Johnson (35)15:46
3 G Royston (54)20:15 4 J Tonner (56)20:31

 57 Hillingdon AC              ‘B’  1:13:15
1 F Cressy (74)18:24 2 H Bundock (72)19:11
3 C Bolam (66)18:24 4 Y Budd (57)17:16

 58 Nuneaton Harriers  ‘A’  1:13:28
1 B Morris (62)17:09 2 M Wright (63)18:28
3 C Dyall (59)18:11 4 L Brown (58)19:40

 59 Rugby & District AC  1:14:10
1 Fiddament-Harr (65)17:39 2 M Smith (65)18:22
3 R Rowan (62)19:20 4 A Rollings (59)18:49

 60 London Heathside           ‘B’  1:14:39
1 J Watt (59)17:03 2 F O’Sullivan (62)18:33
3 C Menzies (61)19:45 4 R Miller (60)19:18

 61 Coventry Godiva Harriers   ‘B’  1:14:43
1 M Kirkham (72)18:16 2 E Brown (69)18:35
3 S Creamer (63)18:47 4 K Truslove (61)19:05

 62 Solihull & Small Heath AC  1:16:14
1 A Godfrey (77)19:04 2 R Freeman (66)16:58
3 S Smith (68)20:57 4 J Nolan (62)19:15

 63 Banbury Harriers AC  1:16:17
1 M Buzzard (70)17:56 2 J Vincent (73)19:54
3 D Kikainis (69)19:32 4 V Lears (63)18:55

 64 Forest Of Dean  1:16:28
1 C Bain (53)16:41 2 L Park (59)18:36
3 J Green (67)21:20 4 C Jones (64)19:51
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 65 Havant AC                  ‘B’  1:17:19
1 V Spencer (76)19:00 2 C Haill (70)18:13
3 J Evans (64)18:33 4 J Barratt (65)21:33

 66 Worcester AC  1:17:20
1 Townsend-Hope (81) 19:25 2 S Jones

(75) 19:43 3 G Flanaghan (73)20:13
4 Johnson-Myers (66) 17:59
 67 Dulwich Runners  1:17:40
1 E Richmond (80)19:24 2 S Burchill (77)20:25
3 R Cooley (72)19:00 4 L Annable (67)18:51

 68 Bury Athletic Club  1:19:12
1 D Allen (68)17:50 2 J Edwards (71)19:41
3 C Hancock (70)20:38 4 E Ingham (68)21:03

 69 Northbrook AC  1:20:01
1 H Forrester (75)18:44 2 S McNaney (74)19:31
3 A Giehl (71)20:27 4 S Thompson (69)21:19

 70 Rugby & District AC        ‘B’  1:20:49
1 T Hipwell (82)19:52 2 S Fearn (78)20:31
3 S Baker (74)20:24 4 D Craig (70)20:02

 71 Lincoln Wellington AC      ‘B’  1:21:19
1 A Gilroy (79)19:07 2 V Roach (76)20:32
3 M Culyer (75)21:22 4 H Fox (71)20:18

 72 Sparkhill Harriers  1:23:53
1 S Evans (67)17:46 2 G Millicheap (80)24:19
3 H Lenihan (76)20:11 4 G Francis (72)21:37

 73 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘B’  1:27:44
1 J Dowler (85)21:00 2 R Piper (82)21:21
3 P Rose (77)21:00 4 M Sloan (73)24:23

Incomplete Teams:

Belgrave Harriers          ‘B’    48:39
1 G Tamrat (9) 14:56 2 S Stracey (30)16:55
3 T Sturton (25)16:48

Stockport Harriers & AC    52:23
1 H Walch (69)17:55 2 M Stepto (58)17:10
3 E Hudson (53)17:18

Centurion RC    55:15
1 K Elliott (34)16:03 2 V Ackrill (57)18:45
3 S Smart (60)20:27

Tipton Harriers            ‘B’    55:55
1 B Kumari (78)19:06 2 S Lappage (68)17:27
3 K Samara (65)19:22

Morpeth H & AC    30:42
1 A Dickie (40)16:14 2 D Henaghan (12)14:28

Parkside (Harrow) AC       ‘B’    36:00
1 K Dulley (71)18:09 2 L Dulley (64)17:51

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC    36:03
1 J Anderson (73)18:20 2 K Haley (67)17:43

Northbrook AC              ‘B’    41:00
1 S Guthrie (83)20:33 2 J Neville (79)20:27

Worcester AC               ‘B’    42:12
1 K Gaster (84)20:44 2 M Crosswell (81)21:28

Bournemouth    15:31
1 L Damien (23)15:31

Bedford & County AC        ‘B’    16:04
1 B Hopewell (35)16:04

Aldershot, Farnham & Dis Ac’B’    16:53
1 Whittaker-Axon (55) 16:53

Harborough AC              ‘B’    23:06
1 T Brown (86)23:06

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 H Pattinson PrestonHar    13:59
  2 T Krzywicki CharnwoodA    14:03
  3 A Allen Birchfield    14:04
  4 Juliet Potter CharnwoodA    14:12
  = J Wilkinson Bedford&Co    14:12
  6 M McCambridge BristolAC    14:17
  7 S Morris Bedford&Co    14:18
  8 L Yelling Bedford&Co    14:25
  9 D Henaghan MorpethH&A    14:28
  = C Hoyte Arena80AC    14:28


